CONTRACT 6230

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Project Name: R-TRIP Agreement

Contractor: City of Redmond, WA

Contract No: [D39200D

Address: 15670 N.E. 85™ St.

Amendment Date: 1-1-10

P.O. Box 97010, Redmond, WA 9807 3-

9710

Amendment No: 2

r AMENDMENT REQUESTED BY
Market Development, KC Metro Transit

Organization
Malva Slachowitz
Name
Market Development Planner
Title

AMENDMENT EFFECTS

Change of Scope
Method of Payment
Time of Performance
Compensation

Terms and Conditions
Results of Services
Other

[:H:Hjxxljx

Extend contract end date to December 31, 2010. Effective January 1, 2010, the City of Redmond and King
County, Washington will follow the new Scope of Work and budget (see attached).

IN WITNESS HEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE CAUSED THIS AMENDMENT TO BE
EXECUTED AND INSTITUTED ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

King County, Washington

By N @j/w,\zf) For

Title 5S> M
Date S )5/ Lo

4/7/2010

Cry cF e

Contractor

By E\)wdplrf—
Title Deaay Car /@}1 nASRETTZL
Date ‘1/20//0




City of Redmond/King County Metro RTRIP 2010

PROJECT SCOPE & BUDGET
Program Element City Tasks City County Tasks County Total
Budget Budget '
R-TRIP Vanpool « Contribute funding toward $40,000 |e Verify new vanpooler $30,000 $70,000
Incentive {(RSVP) program incentives participation status
- new vanpocler (Rideshare Operations)
- driver bonus « Contribute funding toward
- referral bonus program incentives
- new vanpooler
- driver bonus
- referral bonus.
R-TRIP Transit « Contribute funding toward $10,000 }e Contribute funding toward $10,000 $20,000
Incentives program incentives program tncentives
myRTRIP » Contribute funding toward ~ [ $250,000 j« Contribute funding toward $25,000 $275,000
Commuter Incentive program incentives program incentives
Program .
Employer Innovative [« Employer grants for new or $40,000 |e Contribute funding toward 315,000 $55,000
Preogram Grants enhanced commute incentive employer grants
programs and products
(including transittORCA passes
and vanpoo! subsidies)
« Contribute funding toward
employer grants
R-TRIP/Think * Develop and implement a $25,000 {e Contribute funding toward $20,000 $45,000
Redmond “Go residential-based alternative program incentives
Green” Residential commute/travel program
Promotion » Develop marketing materials
+ Promote residentiat transit, bike
and walk alternatives at
community events and in media
¢ Contribute funding toward
program incentives

RTRIP 2010 scope and budget, April 8, 2010

page 1of 2




City of Redmond/King County Metro RTRIP 2010

Program Element

City Tasks

City
Budget

County Tasks

County
Budget

Total

R-TRIP School
Demonstration
Program

» Develop and implement school-
based alternate "commute”
program (high school through
college level)

¢ Recruit up to 3 schools to
participate in the program

« Contribute funding toward
program incentives

$10,000

» Contribute funding toward
program incentives

$10,000

$20,000

Corridor Transit
Promaotion
Demonstration

+ Develop corridor-oriented transit
information

« lUpdate R-TRIP website to
enhance local transit information
accessibility

$10,000

¢ Contribute funding toward
program democnstration

$10,000

$20,000

R-TRIP Pregram
Outreach,
Administration and
Implementation

+ Promote R-TRIP incentives to
Redmond employers

» Verify incentive eligibility

» Fulfililment and distribution of R-
TRIP incentives

» Conduct employer outreach on
behalf of the R-TRIP partnership

+ Maintain program tracking and
distribute monthly goal status
Feport

« Staff employment site
transportation and zip to lunch
evenis

¢ Provide R-TRIP customer
service support for employers,
residents and commuters.

$80,000

$0

$80.,000

R-TRIP Marketing
Materials

Revise and reprint core R-TRIP
marketing materials

Develop new marketing materials.

$10,000

Contribute funding toward
marketing materials

$10,000

$20,000

$475,000

$130,000

$605,000

RTRIP 2010 scope and budget, April 8, 2010

page 2 of 2




